1. Overview
Thank you for purchasing the GL10-RTU-ECTA EtherCAT communication module developed and manufactured independently by
Inovance.
GL10-RTU-ECTA is an EtherCAT bus slave expansion module used together with AM600 series medium-sized PLC main modules. It
provides the automatic scanning function. Each GL10-RTU-ECTA module can connect up to 16 DI/DO modules, or 8 AI/AO modules.
This guide describes the specifications, characteristics and using methods of this module. Read this guide carefully before using to
ensure more safe usage. See the Medium-Sized PLC Programming Manual to understand the use of the user program development
environment and design method of the user program of the product. You can download the latest materials from www.inovance.com.

Duplex mode Full duplex
Topological structure Linear topological structure
Transmission medium For the network cable, refer to the "Wiring" section.
Transmission distance Less than 100 M between two nodes
Number of slaves Up to 125
EtherCAT frame length 44 to 1498 bytes
Process data Single Ethernet frame up to 1486 bytes
Synchronization jitter of two slaves < 1 us
Refresh time
1000 digital inputs/outputs: approximately 30 us
About 100 us for 32 servo axes
 ■ Module rated current Table:
GL10-RTU-ECTA is a EtherCAT communication module (Rated output current 1500mA), and up to 16 extension
modules can be connected.
Name Rating (mA) Description
GL10-0016ETN 85 16-channel digital output module (NPN)
GL10-0016ETP 65 16-channel digital output module (PNP)
GL10-0016ER 65 16-channel digital output module (Relay)
GL10-0032ETN 115 32-channel digital output module (NPN)
GL10-1600END 55 16-channel digital input module (Source/Sink)
GL10-3200END 65 32-channel digital input module (Source/Sink)
GL10-4AD 85 4-channel analog input module (Voltage/Current)
GL10-4DA 85 4-channel analog output module (Voltage/Current)
GL10-4PT 85 4-channel temperature module
NOTE